6754 W. 74" STT.

Bedford Park, 11. 60638

1L Plumbing License No. 055-027841
IDOT Contractor No: 050C

WBE Certified

January 24, 2020

Ying L. Miao, P.E.

Lake County Public Works
650 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, Il. 60048

PROJECT: Change Order Request for Southeast Central (SEC) Interceptor Heavy Cleaning
and Color, Closed Circuit Televising

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. (herein also referred to Contractor or Sheridan) respectfully
requests a change order to the Lake County Public Works Department (herein also referred to as the
Owner) on the above referenced project.

REVISED SCOPE OF WORK: Sheridan will provide labor, material and equipment to perform the
following work on time and material basis. The table below outlines some of the budgetary cost for
matting shown on Exhibit A of the Aggreement LAKECOPWD — PW#2019.018. Please note, some of
the matting outlined in Exhibit A has been eliminated and scope of work will be adjusted accordingly.
In addition, this includes the removal and replacement of the cone and barrel section and the
installation and removal of a temporary flat-top on MH12AA015.

| | Base Contract | | | [$ 732,065.10 |
Change |Sprucew ood Lane Lift Station (12BB22 - 12BB19) Install and remove ~680'
Order of 3-ply wood mats and timber mat creek crossing EACH 1|$ 30,100.00 | $ 30,100.00
Camelot Haul Road (excludes grass restoration) consisting of 8" of CA-1
Change |and 6" of CA-6 from Camelot Lane to Bike Trail. Use bike trail for access to
Order manholes. EACH 1]1$ 15524.00 | $ 15,524.00
Change |Rockland Road - South (12AA22 & 12AA21 to 12AA18) Install and remove
Order ~1,025' of 3-ply & 5-ply wood mats at tw o manhole locations EACH 1|$ 7764400 | $ 77,644.00
Change [Oak Trail Drive (12AA15) Install and remove ~300' of timbers and 5-ply
Order w ood mats, w hen frozen conditions exist. EACH 1|$ 59126.00 | $ 59,126.00
Change [Manhole 12AA15: Remove & replace cone; remove and replace temporary
Order |flatop supplied by Ow ner. EACH 1|$ 4979.00| $ 4,979.00
Change
Order Manhole 12AA14 access w ork EACH 1]1$ 350000]|$% 3,500.00
Change [Golf Course-North (12AA09 to 12AA12) Install and remove ~710' of 3-ply &
Order 5-ply w ood mats EACH 1]$ 43,046.00 | $ 43,046.00
Change
Order Credit Line tem 9 Reverse Set-ups EACH (20)] $ 500.00 | $ (10,000.00)
Change
Order Credit Line ltem 11 Bypass Pumping (36" - 48") Each Set - Up (10)] $ 5,000.00 | $ (50,000.00)
Change [Reduction in Line ftem 4 from MH12AA24 to 12AA28 - 48" Sew er -
Order Rockland Rd. North FEET (804)] $ 36.54 | $ (29,378.16)
Budgetary Change order amount $  144,540.84
Revised Contract Amount $ 876,605.94

Notes: We anticipate to perform this scope of work between February 1%t and March 31%'.

ESTIMATED COST: The Scope of Work on will be completed on a Time & Material basis for an
estimated cost of $144,540.84. This cost includes weekday work, environmental monitoring, personal
protective equipment up to Chemical Protection Level D and any other items stated in the Scope of
Work.

Lake County Public Works Page 1 of 2 Initials



THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE:

Any and all permits;

Satisfactory clearance of energized conductors;

Tree clearing and stump grinding required before our work can begin;
All materials for work on MH12AA015;

Staging area for equipment and/or materials; and

All restoration work Lake County Forest Perserve and Camelot Area.

EXCLUSIONS:

> No taxes included in this proposal;

» Any hardscape removal and/or replacement of hardscape.
» Soil testing or CCDD paperwork.

EXTRAS to be negotiated if they arise, but not limited to:

Raising frames & lids on manholes in areas where matting is being placed (recommended).
Locating of existing utilities beyond the typical JULIE locate system;

Special or Hazardous Waste, contaminated soilds, handling, disposal, etc.;

Emergency Mobilization, Overtime, Second Shift, Weekend or Holiday Work, if required by others;
Wait Time!, if applicable.

YVVVVY

1 Wait time is defined as time our crews are waiting to work due to circumstances caused by the owner, general contractor,
facilities manager, engineer, governmental agency, another contractor not employed by us or others not in our control. It
includes, but is not limited to: waiting for control of flow by others; waiting for removal/replacement of fittings; and waiting for
testing outside the scope of our work. Wait Time charges are $800 per crew hour.

SUMMARY: We look forward to working with you and feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.

Aetbare #pars

Arthur Aimaro, Project Manager

Accepted and approved:

Authorized Signature and Date:

Printed Name/Title:

Lake County Public Works Page 2 of 2 Initials



	6754 W. 74th ST.
	Bedford Park, IL 60638
	IL Plumbing License No. 055-027841
	WBE Certified
	SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.
	Arthur Aimaro
	Accepted and approved:
	Authorized Signature and Date:
	Printed Name/Title:

