
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0218 Name: Committee action approving Change Order # 1 with
Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. of Bedford Park,
Illinois, for additional work of matting to increase the
scope of work for Southeast Central Interceptor
Heavy Cleaning in the amount of $114,540.84 from
$73

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/27/2020 Public Works, Planning & Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2020

Title: Joint resolution approving Change Order Number One with Sheridan Plumbing and Sewer, Inc.,
Bedford Park, Illinois, for additional work of matting to increase the scope of work for Southeast
Central Interceptor Heavy Cleaning in the amount of $144,540.84 from $732,065.10 to $876,605.94.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20.0218 Southeast Central Interceptor Heavy Cleaning Vendor Disclosure Statement.pdf, 2.
20.0218 Southeast Central Interceptor Heavy Cleaning Agreement.pdf, 3. 20.0218 Southeast Central
Interceptor Heavy Cleaning CO#1 Proposal.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board2/11/2020 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

2/6/2020 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works, Planning &
Transportation Committee

2/5/2020 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

